V7W - 10W Series
Features
MOTIEN
TECHNOLOGY
10W 4:1 Regulated Single & Dual output
PHYSICAL SPECIFICATIONS
ENVIRONMENT SPECIFICATIONS
Case Material

 -40  -20 0 20 40 60 80 100 120
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE(°
Derating CurvePART NUMBER STRUCTURE
V7 W - 24 05 S 10 C
WattSeries Name
Output Type
S - Single output
D - Dual Output
Control Pin
Optional
Input Voltage Range
24 - 9 ~ 36V
48 - 18 ~ 72 V
85
Nominal Output Voltage
3R3 - 3.3V
   05 - 5V
7R2 - 7.2V
   09 - 9V
   12 - 12V
   15 - 15V
S.O.A.
MODEL SELECTION GUIDE
NOTE
1.One load is 25% to 100% load, the other load is 100% load, the output voltage variable rate is within ±5%.
2.Measured with 20MHz bandwidth and 1.0uF ceramic capacitor.
3.Tested by minimal Vin and constant resistive load.
4.Measured Input reflected ripple current with a simulated source inductance of 12uH.
5. Input filter components (C1, L, C2) are used to help meet conducted emissions requirement for the module.These components
     should be mounted as close as possible to the module; and all leads should be minimized to decrease radiated noise.
6. Exceeding the absolute ratings of the unit could cause damage.
     It is not allowed for continuous operating.
INPUT OUTPUT
MODEL NUMBER Voltage Range No-Load Full Lo ad Vol tage Min. load Ful l load EFFICIE NCY Capaci tor
(Vdc) (mA ) (mA) (Vdc) (mA) (mA) @FL(%) Load(uF)
V7W- 243R3S 10 9-36 25 348 3.3 0 2000 80 3300
V7W- 2405S10 9-36 25 508 5 0 2000 82 3300
V7W- 247R2S 10 9-36 25 502 7.2 0 1388 83 1000
V7W- 2409S10 9-36 25 502 9 0 1111 83 680
V7W- 2412S10 9-36 25 490 12 0 833 85 680
V7W- 2415S10 9-36 25 490 15 0 666 85 470
V7W- 2405D10 9-36 25 508 5 0 1000 82 2200
V7W- 247R2D1 0 9-36 25 502 7.2 0 694 83 470
V7W- 2409D10 9-36 25 502 9 0 555 83 470
V7W- 2412D10 9-36 25 490 12 0 416 85 470
V7W- 2415D10 9-36 25 490 15 0 333 85 330
V7W- 483R3S 10 18-72 20 174 3.3 0 2000 79 3300
V7W- 4805S10 18-72 20 254 5 0 2000 82 3300
V7W- 487R2S 10 18-72 20 251 7.2 0 1388 83 1000
V7W- 4809S10 18-72 20 251 9 0 1111 83 680
V7W- 4812S10 18-72 20 245 12 0 833 85 680
V7W- 4815S10 18-72 20 245 15 0 666 85 470
V7W- 4805D10 18-72 20 254 5 0 1000 82 2200
V7W- 487R2D1 0 18-72 20 251 7.2 0 694 83 470
V7W- 4809D10 18-72 20 251 9 0 555 83 470
V7W- 4812D10 18-72 20 245 12 0 416 85 470
V7W- 4815D10 18-72 20 245 15 0 333 85 330
INPU T Current OUTPUT Current
3
EFFICIENCY VS OUTPUT CURRENT